

Wade Crowfoot | Secretary for Natural Resources | Council Chair Yana Garcia | Secretary for Environmental Protection Eleni Kounalakis | Lieutenant Governor Ben Allen | State Senator TBA | State Assemblymember TBA | Public Member TBA | Public Member

# **DUNGENESS CRAB TASK FORCE (DCTF) ELECTIONS: NOMINATION FORM**

To ensure that your nominations are included in the next mail-out, please email this form by **April 10, 2023**, or send in the mail postmarked no later than **April 10, 2023**. Please see the "How to Return this Nomination Form" section on page 2.

If you have any questions about this form, please contact:

Noah Ben-Aderet, Ocean Protection Council Noah.Ben-Aderet@resources.ca.gov, (858) 768-0870

Christy Juhasz, CDFW Marine Region Christy.Juhasz@wildlife.ca.gov; (707) 292-2480

## Please print clearly.

Remember to fill out one form per permit.

If there are multiple names on your permit, please select the primary permit user to represent your permit number.

Only one Nomination Form will be accepted per permit – if you hold multiple permits, please complete one form per permit. You should receive one letter for each permit; however, if you do not, a copy of the form is available on the DCTF webpage.

Failure to list a name or permit number on the form will invalidate your nomination(s).

The information you provide in this process will be considered private and confidential.

Name
(Only ONE name per permit will be accepted. If there are multiple names associated with the permit, please select the primary permit user)
CDFW Vessel Identification #
Commercial Fishing Permit # (e.g. CTXXXX)
Boat Name

Phone #	<del></del>		
Email Address			
Mailing Address			
If elected, would you be willing to serv	e on the Dung	geness Crab Task Fo	rce?
·	YES _	NO	
Please list the names (and boat name the Dungeness Crab Task Force from the non-resident Dungeness crab seat. Self nominees as you would like:	he ports of Eur	reka, Bodega Bay, Ha are welcome and en	alf Moon Bay, and the couraged. List as many
	<del></del>		

# **How to Return the Enclosed Nomination Form:**

#### **Option 1: Email:**

Email the completed Nomination Form to the below email address no later than **April 10, 2023**. You may take a photo of the completed form to include in the email. The Nomination Form is also available on the DCTF webpage (<a href="https://www.opc.ca.gov/2009/04/dungeness-crab-task-force/">https://www.opc.ca.gov/2009/04/dungeness-crab-task-force/</a>).

Thank you for your time and cooperation.

Christy Juhasz, CDFW Marine Region; <a href="mailto:Christy.Juhasz@wildlife.ca.gov">Christy.Juhasz@wildlife.ca.gov</a>

## Option 2: Mail:

Santa Rosa, CA 95403

Mail the completed Nomination Form to the below address, postmarked by no later than **April 10**, **2023**.

Christy Juhasz Marine Region/California Department of Fish and Wildlife 3637 Westwind Blvd.